© 00 ~N o o b~ w NP

S T N N N O T N T N T N S e N N N T S S e
©® N o g B~ W N P O © O N o o~ W N Lk O

Case 3:15-cv-02529-EMC Document 59-1 Filed 11/17/15 Page 1 of 2

ZACH COWAN, City Attorney
ZCowan@oci.berkeley.ca.us

BERKELEY CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

2180 Milvia Street, Fourth Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704

TEL.: (510) 981-6998

FAX.: (510) 981-6960

SBN 96372

LESTER LAWRENCE LESSIG Il (Appearance Pro Hac Vice)

Lessig@law.harvard.edu
1563 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02138

ROBERT CHARLES POST
Robert.post@vyale.edu

265 East Rock Road

New Haven, CT 06511

SBN 111917

AMANDA SHANOR (Appearance Pro Hac Vice)

Amanda.shanor@yale.edu
127 Wall Street
New Haven, CT 06511

Attorneys for Defendants

CITY OF BERKELEY and CHRISTINE DANIEL

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CTIA - THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff,
VS.
CITY OF BERKELEY, CHRISTINE
DANIEL, CITY MANAGER OF CITY OF
BERKELEY,

Defendants.

I, Mark Numainville, declare:

NO. C15-02529 EMC

DECLARATION OF MARK
NUMAINVILLE IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANTS” MOTION TO DISSOLVE
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

DATE: December 22, 2015
TIME: 2:30 p.m.
CTRM: 5, 17" Flr., San Francisco

1. I am now, and at all times mentioned herein have been, the City Clerk for the City

of Berkeley.

DECLARATION OF MARK NUMAINVILLE IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISSOLVE
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION ~ No. C15-02529 EMC




(% B - N S N

O 0 3 AN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

Case 3:15-cv-02529-EMC Document 59-1 Filed 11/17/15 Page 2 of 2

2. [ am qualified to testify to the matter contained in this declaration based on my
personal knowledge.

3.  Iamthe duly authorized custodian of records of the City of Berkeley’s City
Council and legislative records and certify that the accompanying records are the complete
records maintained in the regular course and scope of business of my employer.

4, Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of Ordihance No. 7,443-
N.S., which was adopted by the Berkeley City Council on October 27, 2015.

I declare under penalty of perjury under of the laws Qf the State of California and the

United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Berkeley,

California, on November 2 2015.

“MARK NUMAINVILLE

2

DECLARATION OF MARK NUMAINVILLE IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISSOLVE
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION ~ No. C15-02529 EMC




