

1	ZACH COWAN, City Attorney SBN 96372	72	
2	ZCowan@ci.berkeley.ca.us BERKELEY CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 2180 Milvia Street, Fourth Floor		
3	Berkeley, CA 94704 TEL.: (510) 981-6998		
4	FAX.: (510) 981-6960		
5	LESTER LAWRENCE LESSIG III (Appearance Pro Hac Vice) Lessig@law.harvard.edu 156224		
6	1563 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02138		
7 8	ROBERT CHARLES POST SBN 1119 Robert.post@yale.edu	17	
9	265 East Rock Road New Haven, CT 06511		
10	AMANDA SHANOR (Appearance Pro Hac Vice) Amanda.shanor@yale.edu		
11	127 Wall Street New Haven, CT 06511		
12	Attorneys for Defendants CITY OF BERKELEY and CHRISTINE DANIEL		
13			
14			
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17			
18	CTIA – THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION,	NO. C15-02529 EMC	
19	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF MARK	
20	VS.	NUMAINVILLE IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISSOLVE	
21	CITY OF BERKELEY, CHRISTINE DANIEL, CITY MANAGER OF CITY OF	PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION	
22	BERKELEY,	DATE: December 22, 2015 TIME: 2:30 p.m.	
23	Defendants.	CTRM: 5, 17 th Flr., San Francisco	
24			
25	 I, Mark Numainville, declare: I am now, and at all times mentioned herein have been, the City Clerk for the City 		
26		oned herein have been, the City Clerk for the City	
27	of Berkeley.		
28			
		1	

Case 3:15-cv-02529-EMC Document 59-1 Filed 11/17/15 Page 2 of 2

I am qualified to testify to the matter contained in this declaration based on my 2. personal knowledge. I am the duly authorized custodian of records of the City of Berkeley's City 3. Council and legislative records and certify that the accompanying records are the complete records maintained in the regular course and scope of business of my employer. 4. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 7,443-N.S., which was adopted by the Berkeley City Council on October 27, 2015. I declare under penalty of perjury under of the laws of the State of California and the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Berkeley, California, on November 2, 2015.